

04
14.01.2026
KC

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 4388 of 2025

Shrikanta Patra
Vs.
Indusind Bank Limited

Mr. Rajib Ray
...for the petitioner

Ms. Sony Ojha
...for the O.P.

The opposite party-bank is represented and submits that no copy of this revisional application has been served on them.

The petitioner is aggrieved by the illegal and unlawful action of the respondent-bank in seizing the vehicle and assails an order dated 3rd December, 2025.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this revisional application on the Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent bank who are directed to take instructions in the matter.

Without prejudice to their rights and contentions, the respondent bank is directed to furnish the outstanding rental amounts till when the vehicle was seized.

Let this matter appear on 16th January, 2026.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)