

19  
16.01.2026  
KC

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 4388 of 2025

Shrikanta Patra  
Vs.  
Indusind Bank Ltd.

Mr. Rajib Ray  
...for the petitioner

None appears on behalf of the respondents nor  
is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

This is a revisional application. Despite an  
earlier order of Court, the respondent remains  
unrepresented.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to mention  
this matter before the Regular Bench.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**